504123992 12/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, INC.	07/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	1745 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14016202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)682-4813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-595-0120

Email: docketing@alfordiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. ALFORD OF ALFORD LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 23052H ALICIA PARKWAY, #201
Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1021.P005US2D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. ALFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Alford/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Delaware-ConversionCertificate-ViridentSystemsLLC#page1.tif source=Delaware-ConversionCertificate-ViridentSystemsLLC#page2.tif source=Delaware-ConversionCertificate-ViridentSystemsLLC#page3.tif source=Delaware-ConversionCertificate-ViridentSystemsLLC#page4.tif source=Delaware-ConversionCertificate-ViridentSystemsLLC#page5.tif source=Delaware-ConversionCertificate-ViridentSystemsLLC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0216

504123992



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, INC." TO "VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:13 O'CLOCK

A.M.

4187125 8100V SR# 20165045755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202710142 Date: 07-25-16

PATENT REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0217

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 68:13 AM 07:25:2016 FILED 08:13 AM 07:25:2016 SR 20165045755 - File Number 4187125

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, for purposes of converting Virident Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), into Virident Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Converting Entity was first formed is July 7, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virident Systems, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Virident Systems, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0218 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of July $\frac{25}{100}$, 2016.

VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By Name: Michael Ray

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0219





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VIRIDENT

SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

4187125 8100V SR# 20165045755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES N. BARRES SECURITY OF SERVE

Authentication: 202710142

Date: 07-25-16

PATENT REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0220

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VIRIDENT SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Virident Systems, LLC (the "LLC"), dated effective as of July 25, 2016, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. §18-201, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.), as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Virident Systems, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
 - 4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing.

[Signature page follows.]

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name:

Michael Ray

Title: Authorized Person

[Virident Systems, LLC Certificate of Formation]

PATENT

REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0222